# 507603272 11/17/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7650163

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HELLA GMBH & CO. KGAA	02/09/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CARIAD SE	
Street Address:	BERLINER RING 2	
City:	WOLFSBURG	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	38440	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9317757

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (612)766-1600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 612-766-7000

**Email:** kristine.stefano@faegredrinker.com

Correspondent Name: KRISTINE STEFANO

Address Line 1: 90 SOUTH SEVENTH STREET
Address Line 2: 2200 WELLS FARGO CENTER
Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	US9317757	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTINE STEFANO	
SIGNATURE:	/Kristine Stefano/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/17/2022	

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Assignment\_Hella-GmbH-Cariad-SE#page1.tif source=Assignment Hella-GmbH-Cariad-SE#page2.tif

PATENT 507603272 REEL: 061806 FRAME: 0641

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, HELLA GmbH & Co. KGaA Rixbecker Straße 75, 59552 Lippstadt, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR" has ownership in the following United States Patent Numbers:

US Patent Number	Issue Date	Title
US9317757		Method and apparatus for detecting a rear
		vehicle light

WHEREAS, CARIAD SE (hereinafter Assignee), a German corporation, located at Berliner Ring 2, 38440 Wolfsburg (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said United States Patent Numbers listed above:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified patents.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY GRANT to the law firm of \_\_\_\_\_\_ the power and authority to insert in this Assignment any further identification, which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed as follows:

ASSIGNOR:

HELLA GmbH & Co. KGaA

Name: Dr. Gregor Behr-Wenning

Title: HEAD of Corporate Patents & Licenses

Date: Lippstadt, February 09, 2022

Ulrich Bringemeier

i.V. h. Brufmer

Patent Professional